12-07-2005		
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
	25 IEET	
	103132135 IEET	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
1) Crosspoint Venture Partners 2000, L.P.	Name: Capton, Inc.	
2) Crosspoint Venture Partners 2000Q, L.P.	Internal Address: <u>A California Corporation</u>	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address:601 Montgomery Street, Suite 700	
Execution Date(s) March 18, 2005		
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>San Francisco</u>	
Joint Research Agreement	State: California	
Government Interest Assignment	Country:_U.S.AZip:_94111	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Zip. <u>-94111</u>	
Other Foreclosure Transfer Statement	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🗹 No	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/845,250	B. Patent No.(s)	
10/043,200		
Additional numbers attached? Yes VNo		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Mani Adeli	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Stattler Johansen & Adeli, LLP.	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1875 Century Park East, Suite 1050	Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Los Angeles	8. Payment Information	
State: <u>California</u> Zip: <u>90067</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers <u>3007</u> Expiration Date <u>03/07</u>	
Phone Number: <u>(310) 785-0140, ext. 301</u>		
Fax Number: (310) 785-9558	b. Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: mani@sjalaw.com	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature:	12/01/2005	
Signature	Date	
2/06/2005 DBYRNE 00000018 10845280 Mani Adeli	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents; 2	
FC:803		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 To: Capton, Inc. (the "Transferee")

From: Crosspoint Venture Partners 2000, L.P. Crosspoint Venture Partners 2000Q, L.P. ("Secured Party")

Re: Vital Link Business Systems, Inc. ("Debtor")

Date: March 18, 2005

1. Debtor has defaulted under a Security Agreement between Debtor and Secured Party dated March 18, 2002 (the "Security Agreement"), which secured all of Debtor's personal property, including without limitation equipment, inventory, accounts, and general intangibles (the "Collateral").

2. Secured Party has foreclosed on and exercised its postdefault remedies with respect to certain of the Collateral, including without limitation Design Patent D386,350, U.S. Patent 6,036,055, U.S. Provisional Patent Application 60/274,418, U.S. Patent Application 10/093,859, U.S. Patent Application 10/845,395, U.S. Patent Application 10/845,250, and all technology relating thereto, including but not limited to all methods, apparatuses, articles of manufacture, machines, compositions, systems, processes, hardware, circuits, circuit architecture and designs, printed circuit boards, integrated circuits, programs, software, firmware, source code, object code, internal and external websites, graphical user interface, spouts, and other mechanical and electrical devices and designs, relating to (i) dispensing liquids, (ii) measuring liquid dispensation, (iii) tracking and/or monitoring liquid dispensation, (iv) taking and/or managing inventory of liquids, and (v) communicating data between liquid dispensing devices and computers, and between computers, where the communicated data pertains to the dispensing measuring, tracking, or monitoring of the liquid dispensation, or taking or managing inventory of liquids, all documentation relating to technology related thereto, and all property in which Debtor has an interest pursuant to the Technology Purchase and Transfer Agreement dated December 31, 2003 between Debtor and Masoud Mike Mogadam and Barmate Corporation (collectively, the "Assets").

3. By reason of the exercise, the above-named Transferee has acquired from Secured Party the rights of the Debtor in the Assets.

4. The names and mailing addresses of the Secured Party, Debtor and Transferee, respectively, are as follows: Secured Party: Crosspoint Venture Partners 2000, L.P. and Crosspoint Venture Partners 2000Q, L.P., 2925 Woodside Road, Woodside, CA 94062; Debtor: Vital Link Business Systems, Inc., 50 First Street, Suite 303, San Francisco, CA 94103; Transferee: Capton, Inc., 601 Montgomery Street, Suite 700, San Francisco, CA 94111.

5. Secured Party verifies that the Assets have been legally foreclosed on based upon applicable state laws. This Transfer Statement is made pursuant to California Uniform Commercial Code Section 9619.

6. I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application, any patent issuing thereon, or any patent to which this verified statement is directed.

CROSSPOINT VENTURE PARTNERS 2000, L.P.

Its General Partner

CROSSPOINT VENTURE PARTNERS 2000Q, L.P.

By: Its General Partner

RECORDED: 12/01/2005